Product Bulletin
The U-3000 DWDM EDFA is catered for long-haul
broadband application. This OEM version will fit in
a variety of booster, in-line or post amplifying
applications as requested by the customer. This
model is available in both C-band or L-band fiber
optic communication window. It caters for
100GHz and 50GHz DWDM systems and can be

G05, 2300 Century Square, Jalan Usahawan, 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor, MALAYSIA
Tel: (603) 8318-0713, Fax: (603) 8318-0715, Email: info@photronixm.com, http://www.photronixm.com
Ordering Information
U-3000 DWDM EDFA Product Code
          U - 3 -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -
OPERATING REGION
C : C band
L : L band
T : Custom
OUTPUT POWER
17 : 17 dBm
20 : 20 dBm
XX: Custom (Specify)
BUILT-IN ELECTRONICS
M: Micro controller
P : Direct Connection to Pump(s)
N : Optical block only
GAIN (For Pre-Amp only)
25 : 25 dB
30 : 30 dB
XX: Custom (Specify)
Post-Amp & In-Line Only
Pre-Amp Only
AMPLIFIER TYPE
F : Post Amplifier
M : In-Line
B : Pre-Amplifier
CONNECTOR TYPE
1 : FC/PC (standard)  4 : SC/PC
2 : FC/APC         5 : SC/APC
3 : E2000/APC 6 : Other
(Specify)
PIGTAIL LENGTH
1 : 50cm
2 : Other (Specify)
PIGTAIL JACKET
1 : 900µm
2 : 3mm
OPERATING MODE
C : ACC
P : APC
G : AGC
CHANNEL SPACING
1 : 50   GHz
2 : 100 GHz
3 : Custom
*Additional heat sink will be attached accordingly.